
Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Sunday, June 15, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Sammy, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXA

8004 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXA

8017 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXA

8019 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXA

8005 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8006 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8007 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB

8008 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8018 Soren, French Bulldog, Deborah StevensonAXPB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXA

12002 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXA

12003 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXA

12025 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXA

12020 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPA

12035 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPA

12004 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12005 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossAXB

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12010 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12012 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12013 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12014 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

12015 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12017 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12030 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXB

12031 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXB

12032 Audra, French Bulldog, Deborah StevensonAXB

12033 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12021 Jayda, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossAXPB

12022 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganAXA

16025 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiAXA

16027 Molly, Golden Retriever, Barbara BaltzAXPA

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16005 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16007 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16008 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16010 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16013 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16014 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16015 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16016 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16017 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16019 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16020 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16021 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXA

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20006 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXA

20040 Scorch, Border Collie, Jamie McKayAXA

20004 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20010 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20012 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20013 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20016 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

20017 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20020 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20021 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB
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20022 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20024 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXB

20026 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXB

20027 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20041 Smudge, Border Collie, Ann Marie WeisAXB

20042 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20043 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20044 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20045 Shayna, Golden Retriever, Sharyn BermanAXB

20030 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXPB

20032 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20033 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20046 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20047 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24002 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

24017 Wrigley, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deb SoroskyAXA

24003 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24004 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24005 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24006 Parker, Standard Poodle, Mallorie MorseAXB

24007 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24008 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24009 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24011 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24018 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerAXB

24019 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeOA

8013 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha SmithOA

20036 Towhee, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughOA

20037 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20048 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOA

20039 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierNAB

12036 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAB

16029 Georgie, Bearded Collie, Megan WoodsNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Gracie, All American, Jenn VanceNAA

20050 Blade, Border Collie, Cindy RubinNAB

20051 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksNAB

20052 Winnie, All American, Jeanine Dunn NAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniNAA

24016 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallNAA

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Sammy, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJA

8017 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXJA

8013 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAJPA

8004 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8005 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8006 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8007 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8008 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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8018 Soren, French Bulldog, Deborah StevensonAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXJA

12025 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJA

12034 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12003 Patch, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardAXJB

12004 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12005 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossAXJB

12008 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12010 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12012 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12013 Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12014 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

12015 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12017 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12030 Piper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKay  AXJB

12031 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXJB

12033 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12020 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

12021 Jayda, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary-Anne GrossAJPB

12022 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16025 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiAXJA

16001 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganAXJB

16004 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16005 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16007 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16008 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16010 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16013 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16014 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16015 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

16016 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16017 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXJB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16030 Remus, Rat Terrier, Deborah StevensonAXJB

16019 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16020 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16021 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16027 Molly, Golden Retriever, Barbara BaltzAJPB

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20006 West, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJA

20011 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJA

20040 Scorch, Border Collie, Jamie McKayAXJA

20004 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20010 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20012 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20013 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20016 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20017 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20020 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20021 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20022 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20024 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXJB

20026 Sonoma, Australian Shepherd, Crystal PorterAXJB

20027 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20041 Smudge, Border Collie, Ann Marie WeisAXJB

20042 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20043 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20044 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20045 Shayna, Golden Retriever, Sharyn BermanAXJB

20030 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAJPB

20032 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20033 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20046 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20047 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJA

24017 Wrigley, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deb SoroskyAXJA

24003 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Sunday, June 15, 2014

24004 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24005 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24006 Parker, Standard Poodle, Mallorie MorseAXJB

24007 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24008 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24009 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24010 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24011 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24018 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerAXJB

24019 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeOAJ

8019 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerOAJ

8020 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzOAJ

12027 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierOAJ

12035 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

20034 Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha SmithOAJ

20037 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20048 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekOAJ

20051 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

24025 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kathleen Rupprecht Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonNAJB

12036 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAJA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Georgie, Bearded Collie, Megan WoodsNAJP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Towhee, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughNAJB

20049 Gracie, All American, Jenn VanceNAJA

20050 Blade, Border Collie, Cindy RubinNAJB

20052 Winnie, All American, Jeanine Dunn NAJB

20039 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerNAJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniNAJA

24016 Bradley, Boxer, Ashlee HallNAJA

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


